
9/20/23, 4:18 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10151315 1/2

Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 10151315

Procuring Entity BUREAU OF FISHERIES AND AQUATIC RESOURCES CARAGA

Title RFQ-For the Balik Sigla sa Ilog at Lawa Program and the Kitcharao Technology Outreach
Station improvement of IT equipment for ease in data encoding,report generation and other
official usage and fun

Area of Delivery Agusan Del Norte

Solicitation Number: RFQ-124-2023

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Information Technology
Parts & Accessories & Perip

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 147,000.00 

Delivery Period: 30 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Elvera Base Sayas
BAC Secretariat
Peñaranda Street,
Barangay Taft
Surigao City
Surigao Del Norte
Philippines 8400
63-909-4817511

bfarbac13@gmail.com

Status Pending

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 21/09/2023

Last Updated / Time 20/09/2023 16:16 PM

Closing Date / Time 27/09/2023 17:00 PM

Description
 
Note:

- For queries and requesting (RFQ) form
- visit our website (Caraga.bfar.da.gov.ph)
- Standard form of our RFQ form shall be accepted, herewith attached in post to the PHILGEPS.
- Submit your quotation seal and label with reference number/project tittle, at BFAR 13 SURIGAO CITY, SURIGAO DEL
NORTE
- Attach for the following requirements:
1. PHILGEPS REGISTRATION
2. BUSINESS PERMIT
3. Certificate of Registration (BIR)
4. Omnibus Sworn Statement

Unit Description Quantity
1 unit Desktop 2
Technical Specification:
(Tower+Monitor Bundle)
"Factory Installed Operating Systems Processor & Chipest: Intel® Core 10 max turbo frequency 4.40 GHz 12 MB
Smart Cache
Procerssor Speed/with Turbo: 2.5GHz/4.6Ghz
Processor Core: Deca-core (10 Core)
Cache: 20MB Intel R Smart Cache
Hyper-Threading"
"Memory
Standard Memory: 8GB upgrade to 16GB
Maximum Memory: Up to 32GB of Dual-channel DDR4
Memory Technology: DDR4 SDRAM
Memort Card Reader"
"Storage
Number of Hard Drive: 1
Total Hard Drive Capacity : 1TB
Hard Drive RPM: 7200 RPM
Total Solid State Drive Capacity: 256GB
Solid State Drive Interface: M.2 2280 PCI-E SSD"
"Display & Graphics
Screen Size: (21.5'') 54.6cm
Screen Monitor/Resolution: 1920x1080 @100Hz
Graphics Controller Model: Intel UHD 730 Graphics for 13th Generation"
"Network and Communication
WLAN

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


9/20/23, 4:18 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10151315 2/2

Bluetooth
Interfaces/Ports
-USB 2.0 ports (4)
-USB 3.2 Gen 1 Port (1)
-USB 3.2 (Type-C) Port (1)
Network (RJ-45)
Audio Line in"
"Input Devices
-Wired Mouse
-Keyboard Inlcuded (USB Wired Ketboard)
-Power Supply (300W)"
"Software: MS Office for Home & Student
1 UPS: 650V 4 sucket"
2 unit LAPTOP 1
Technical Specification:
"Factory Installed Operating System
Processor
Processor & Chipest: Intel® Core 10 max furbo frequency 4.40 GHz 12MB Smart Cache
Memory
16 GB LPDDR4X
Storage
512 GB NVMe PCIe SSD"
"Display
Size: 14 inches
Type: IPS
Screen to Body Ratio: 90%
Aspect Ratio: 16:10
Resolution: 1920x1200, 161 ppi
Max. Brigthness: 300nits
Colour Gamut: 45% NTSC
Contrast Ratio: 1200:1
Veiwing Angel: 178 degrees
Graphics: Intel® Iris® Xᵉ Graphics"
"Battery
Li-polymer, 56 Wh (Rated capacity)
Network and Communication
-WLAN
IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n/ac/ax,160 MHz
2.4 GHz and 5 GHz
2 × 2 MIMO
WPA/WPA2/WPA3
-Bluetooth:
Bluetooth 5.1
Ports
-USB-C 3.2 Gen 1 × 1 (first on the left, supporting display, data transmission and external power supply of 10 W
(5V/2A))
-USB-A 3.2 Gen 1 × 1 (second on the left, supporting data transmission and external power supply of 10 W (5V/2A))
"
"USB-A 2.0 × 1 (on the right, supporting data transmission and external power supply of 7.5 W (5V/1.5A))
-HDMI × 1
-3.5 mm headset and microphone 2-in-1 jack × 1"
"Keyboard and Touchpad
-Full-size keyboard, 1.5 mm travel distance
-Five-point touch control (gesture recognition by four points supported by Windows 11)
Power Button
-Fingerprint Power Button
Camera
-1M Front camera
Audio
-Microphone × 2
-Speaker × 2"

Software: MS Office for Home & Student

Created by Elvera Base Sayas

Date Created 20/09/2023

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2023  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

